
Foothill High School
9733 Deschutes Road Palo Cedro, Ca 96073

foothillcougars.com 530-547-1700

Softball Schedule 2025-2026
Day Date Opponent Location Level Time

Fri/Sat March 6 &7 PV Tournament Chico Varsity TBD (5 games)

Tuesday March 10 West Valley(Scrimmage) Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Saturday March 14 Eureka Foothill Varsity 11:00

Saturday March 14 Uprep vs Eureka Foothill Varsity 1:00

Saturday March 14 Uprep Foothill Varsity 3:00

Fri/Sat March 20 & 21 Enterprise JV Tourney Enterprise JV TBA

Mon/Tues March 23 & 24 North Medford Tournament Medford, OR Varsity TBD (4 games) 

Fri/Sat March 27 & 28 Red Bluff JV Tourney Red Bluff JV TBA

Thursday April 2 Red Bluff Red Bluff JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Tuesday April 14 Enterprise Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Thursday April 16 Shasta Shasta JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Tuesday April 21 Pleasant Valley Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Thursday April 23 Chico Chico JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Friday-Saturday April 24-25 Lassen Tourney Lassen High Varstiy TBA (5 games) 

Tuesday April 28 Red Bluff Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Friday May 1, 2026 Enterprise Enterprise JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Tuesday May 5, 2026 Shasta Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Friday May 8, 2026 Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Tuesday May 12, 2026 Chico Foothill JV/Varsity 3:00/5:00

Friday May 15, 2026 First Round Highest Seed Varsity

Tuesday May 19, 2026 NSCIF Quarter Final Highest Seed Varsity

Thursday May 21, 2026 NSCIF SemiFinals highest Seed Varsity

Saturday May 23 NSCIF Finals Red Bluff High School Varsity

June 2,4,6 NorCal Playoffs

V Head Coach Tayler Walker Principal Kevin Greene

JV Head Coach Kerrigan Fisher Athletic Admin. Joey Brown

School Mascot Cougars Athletic Director Stephanie Ahluwalia

Colors Red, Black, Silver
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